
NEBRASKA
2025 MEN’S TENNIS MATCH NOTES

MEN’S TENNIS INFORMATION
Head Coach.................................................Peter Kobelt 
Alma Mater (Year)................................Ohio State (2014)
Years at Nebraska................................... Second Season
Kobelt’s Email....................... peter.kobelt@huskers.com
Assistant Coach..........................................Brett Forman
Years at Nebraska........................................ First Season
Tennis Office Phone.................................(402) 472-9430
2023-24 Overall Record........................................ 17-10
2023-24 Big Ten Record............................................ 5-4
2023-24 Final ITA Ranking...........................................49
Letterwinners Returning/Lost.................................... 6/3

QUICK FACTS    

NEBRASKA VS. CREIGHTON 
(6-3, 0-0 Big Ten) (8-3, 1-1 Big East)

NEBRASKA SCHEDULE      

Huskers Host Creighton Sunday Afternoon

With a 6-3 start to its spring season, the Nebraska men’s tennis team looks to 
continue its win streak on home courts on Sunday, March 2, hosting Creighton 
(8-3) at 4 p.m. (CT). The Bluejays come to Lincoln as the final non-conference 
opponent for the Big Red, as the #40 Huskers head into Big Ten play next 
weekend.

The Sunday afternoon match will be the fourth home dual this season for the 
Huskers after their 2-0 road stint. Doubles duo Leo Linquet and Joan Torres 
Espinosa are 7-4, while Nikolay Sysoev leads the team in singles with a record 
of 5-2 in the spring. In the rankings, Senior Calvin Mueller is currently at No. 
108 in the national ITA rankings, while doubles duo Anton Shepp and Lars 
Johann are ranked No. 42.

Creighton (8-3, 1-1 Big East)
History: NU leads 53-2 
The Bluejays bring in Big East singles player of the week Yuma Daijima 
and doubles team of the week winners Yuma Daijima/Alejandro Gandini. 
Creighton’s three losses have come at the hands of No. 73 UNLV (1-6), Omaha 
(3-4), and Big East opponent No. 70 St. John’s (3-4). The Bluejays finished 
last season with a 13-9 record. The last time the Big Red played Creighton in 
Lincoln, NU took down the Bluejays 4-0. Creighton last defeated the Huskers 
in 1961. Head coach Gerhard Posch is in his second season with CU, and is a 
Nebraska alumni.

NU looks to improve on its 2023-24 spring season finish of 17-10. The team 
reached the Big Ten Tournament semifinals for the first time in program history, 
and concluded with the most dual wins in a season since 1990. The Big Red 
finished with a national ranking of No. 49, and Mueller being named First Team 
All-Big Ten.

Parking and admission are free, and concessions will be open at the Dillon 
Tennis Center. Outside food and drink are not permitted.

Live streams for all matches will be available and linked on huskers.com.

Stay tuned to the Husker Men’s Tennis social media channels to keep up with 
team updates and content as available. Match and season information can also 
be found at huskers.com.

Sunday, March 2 @ 4 p.m. (CT)
Sid and Hazel Dillon Tennis Center • Lincoln, Neb.
Live Stream: Huskers.com

ITA Kick-Off vs.#18 Arizona St.
Jan. 24 | Lexington, Ky. | L 2-4

 #67 Penn State
 March 21 | University Park, Pa. | 4 P.M.

Arkansas
Jan. 31 | Fayetteville, Ark. | L 0-4

Oklahoma State
Feb. 2 | Stillwater, Okla. | W 5-2

#51 Oregon
April 6 | Eugene, Ore. | Noon

#53 Wisconsin
April 12 | Madison, Wis. | Noon

Drake/Bellarmine
Jan. 18 | Dillon Tennis Center | W 7-0 / 7-0

 Baylor
  Feb. 7 | Dillon Tennis Center | L 2-4

#14 Michigan
March 14 | Dillon Tennis Center | 5 P.M.

 #43 Michigan State
 March 16 | Dillon Tennis Center | Noon

#3 Ohio State
March 23 | Columbus, Ohio | 11 A.M.

vs. Santa Clara
Jan. 25 | Lexington, Ky. | W 4-0

#34 Indiana
March 30 | Dillon Tennis Center | Noon

#44 Purdue
March 28 | Dillon Tennis Center | 6 P.M.

#49 Washington
April 4 | Seattle, Wash. | 7 P.M.

#21 USC
April 18 | Dilllon Tennis Center | 6 P.M.

Big Ten Championships
April 24-27 | TBA

Creighton 
March 2 | Dillon Tennis Center | 4 P.M.

#16 Illinois
March 7 | Urbana, Ill. | 6 P.M.

Northwestern
March 9 | Evanston, Ill. | Noon

#52 UCLA
April 20 | Dilllon Tennis Center | Noon

- All times are Central and subject to change
-Home matches in RED held at the Dillon Tennis Center
*-Big Ten Conference dual

Ole Miss
Feb. 14 | Oxford, Miss. | W 4-3

Tulsa
Feb. 16 | Tulsa, Okla. | W 6-1



2024-25 SEASON RESULTS 2024-25 SEASON RESULTS (6-3, 0-0 BIG TEN)(6-3, 0-0 BIG TEN)
Singles Fall 2024/Spring 2025 Stats
Name 	 Overall	 Fall	 Spring	 Big Ten	 #1	 #2	 #3	 #4	 #5	 #6
Henry Bilicic	 3-9	 3-9	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
Roni Hietaranta	 6-4	 2-2	 4-2	 _-_	 --	 --	 2-0	 1-0	 1-2	 --
Lars Johann	 12-4	 8-4	 4-0	 _-_	 --	 --	 --	 3-0	 1-0	 --
Leo Linquet	 5-8	 3-6	 2-2	 _-_	 --	 --	 --	 --	 2-1	 0-1
Calvin Mueller	 9-6	 4-3	 5-3	 _-_	 5-3	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
Anton Shepp	 9-8	 4-4	 5-4	 _-_	 1-0	 4-4	 --	 --	 --	 --
Nikolay Sysoev	 16-6	 9-4	 5-2	 _-_	 --	 1-0	 2-2	 2-0	 --	 --
Joan Torres Espinosa	 6-7	 4-5	 2-2	 _-_	 --	 --	 --	 1-2	 --	 1-0
Colson Wells	 14-8	 11-7	 3-1	 _-_	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 3-1
Totals	 78-60	 48-44	 30-16	 _-_	 6-3	 5-4	 4-2	 7-2	 4-3	 4-2

Doubles Fall 2024/Spring 2025 Stats
Team 	 Overall	 Fall	 Spring	 Big Ten	 #1	 #2	 #3
Bilicic/Johann	 3-2	 3-2	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --
Bilicic/Shepp	 0-1	 --	 0-1	 _-_	 0-1	 --	 --
Bilicic/Sysoev	 3-1	 3-1	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --
Hietaranta/Wells	 0-3	 0-3	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --
Johann/Linquet	 2-1	 2-1	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --
Johann/Shepp	 5-2	 --	 5-2	 _-_	 5-2	 --	 --	
Linquet/Shepp	 1-1	 1-1	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --
Linquet/Torres Espinosa	 7-4	 1-1	 6-3	 _-_	 --	 --	 6-3
Mueller/Shepp	 2-3	 2-3	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --
Mueller/Sysoev	 5-3	 --	 5-3	 _-_	 --	 5-3	 --
Sysoev/Wells	 1-3	 1-3	 _-_	 _-_	 --	 --	 --
Totals	 29-24	 13-15	 16-9	 --	 5-3	 5-3	 6-3

Spring 2025 Season Results
Date	 Opponent	 Result	 Record	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 1	 2	 3	 NU	 OPP
1/18	 Drake	 W	 1-0	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 W	 W	 7	 0
1/18	 Bellarmine	 W	 2-0	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L	 W	 W	 7	 0
1/24	 #20 Arizona St.	 L	 2-1	 W	 L	 L	 L	 L	 UF	 W	 L	 W	 2	 4
1/25	 Santa Clara	 W	 3-1	 W	 W	 UF	 W	 UF	 UF	 W	 W	 L	 4	 0
1/31	 Arkansas	 L	 3-2	 L	 L	 UF	 L	 UF	 UF	 L	 L	 W	 0	 4
2/2	 Oklahoma State	 W	 4-2	 L	 W	 L	 W	 W	 W	 L	 W	 W	 5	 2
2/7	 Baylor	 L	 4-3	 W	 L	 UF	 W	 L	 L	 W	 L	 L	 2	 4
2/14	 Ole Miss	 W	 5-3	 L	 W	 W	 W	 L	 L	 W	 UF	 W	 4	 3
2/16	 Tulsa	 W	 6-3	 W	 L	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L	 6	 1

* Notes Conference Play, + Notes Big Ten Tournament Play

2024-25 NEBRASKA MEN'S TENNIS STATS



SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9-27	 --	 Chase Thompson (Notre Dame)	 L	 3-6, 6-4, 6-2
9-27	 --	 Owen Megargee (Northwestern)	 L	 6-1, 6-4
9-28	 --	 Jeffrey Etterbeek (Navy)	 L	 7-6(3), 5-7, [10-2]
10-16	 --	 Parv Nage (Oral Roberts)	 L	 6-4, 6-3
10-16	 --	 Sansh Kumar (St. Louis)	 W	 6-3, 6-2
10-20	 --	 Brendan Boland (Arkansas)	 L	 6-2, 6-4
10-20	 --	 Jerall Yasin (North Dakota)	 W	 6-1, 7-5
11-8	 --	 Mujtaba Ali-Khan (Purdue)	 W	 6-4, 6(5)-7, [10-7]
11-8	 --	 Deacon Thomas (Indiana)	 L	 6-1, 6-2
11-9	 --	 Vincent Yang (Northwestern)	 L	 7-6(4), 6-2
11-9	 --	 Sachiv Kumar (Wisconsin)	 L	 4-6, 6-1, [10-6]
11-10	 --	 Nick Herdoiza (Northwestern)	 L	 6-1, 6-4

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
9-27	 --	 Johann	 Roegner/Vazquez (Marquette)	 W, 6-1
9-28	 --	 Johann	 Torres Almeida/Nguyen (DePaul)	 W, 6-3
9-28	 --	 Johann	 Fuchs/Carpico (Ohio State)	 L, 7-5
10-17	 --	 Johann	 Castellanos/Lo Nardo (St. Louis)	 W, 8-5
10-17	 --	 Johann	 Smillie/Barun (Arkansas)	 L, 8-5
11-7	 --	 Sysoev	 Day/Yabukov (Ohio State)	 W, 6-3
11-7	 --	 Sysoev	 Andre/Antonescu (Indiana)	 L, 6-3
11-8	 --	 Sysoev	 Raghavendra/Pomeranets (Indiana)	 W, 7(7)-6
11-8	 --	 Sysoev	 Aubert/Kumar (Wisconsin)	 W, 7-5
1-18	 1	 Shepp	 Johnson/Eckluncd (Drake)	 UF, 4-4
1-18	 1	 Shepp	 Batchelor/Nice (Bellarmine)	 L, 7-6(5)

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
11-9	 --	 Mert Oral (Michigan)	 L	 6-3, 3-6
11-9	 --	 Deacon Thomas (Indiana)	 L	 6-3, 7-5
11-9	 --	 Maj Premzl (Purdue)	 W	 6-4, 6-4
11-10	 --	 Patrik Meszaros (Wisconsin)	 W	 6-4, 6-3
1-18	 3	 Jose Allesandro Hernandez (Drake)	 W	 6-0, 6-1
1-18	 3	 Matthew Nice (Bellarmine)	 W	 7-6(1), 6-4
1-25	 3	 Luca Bluett (Santa Clara)	 UF	  6-2, 4-6, 1-3
2-2	 4	 Nicolas Kobelt (Oklahoma St.)	 W	 6-3, 4-6, 6-2
2-7	 5	 Alexandru Chirita (Baylor)	 L	 6-3, 6-4
2-14	 5	 Benjamin Martin (Ole Miss)	 L	 7-6(5), 3-6, 6-3
2-16	 5	 Connor Doig (Tulsa)	 W	 6-1, 7-5
	

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
11-7	 --	 Wells	 Carpico/Filin (Ohio St.)	 L, 6-3
11-8	 --	 Wells	 #62 Nordby/Yang (Northwestern)	 L, 6-4
11-8	 --	 Wells	 Oral/Steiglehner (Michigan)	 L, 6-2

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2021-22	 14-6	 5-3	 8-5	 22-11
2022-23	 7-11	 1-7	 7-3	 14-14
2023-24	 4-4	 4-3	 --	 4-4
2024-25	 4-2	 --	 2-2	 6-4
Totals	 29-23	 10-13	 17-10	 46-33

Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2021-22	 1-3	 --	 7-7	 8-10
2022-23	 14-5 	 5-1	 2-2	 16-7
2023-24	 --	 --	 --	 --
2024-25	 --	 --	 0-3	 0-3
Totals	 15-8	 5-1	 9-12	 24-20

2024-25 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Henry Bilicic
R-Senior | San Diego, Calif. 

Singles Record: 3-9 (Spring: --, Fall: 3-9) 
Doubles Record: 6-4 (Spring: 0-1, Fall: 6-3)

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2020-21*	 2-9	 --	 3-2	 5-11
2021-22*	 10-6	 --	 5-2	 15-8
2022-23*	 10-6	 --	 8-2	 18-8
2023-24	 --	 --	 --	 --
2024-25	 --	 --	 3-9	 3-9
Totals	 22-21	 --	 19-15	 41-36

Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2020-21*	 4-9	 --	 2-2	 6-11
2021-22*	 10-7	 --	 1-2	 2-5
2022-23*	 12-9	 --	 4-2	  16-9
2023-24	 --	 --	 --	 --
2024-25	 0-1	 --	 6-3	 6-4
Totals	 26-26	 --	 13-9	 30-29

*Trinity

Roni Hietaranta
Senior | Lappeenranta, Finland

Singles Record: 6-4 (Spring: 4-2, Fall: 2-2) 
Doubles Record: 0-3 (Spring: --, Fall: 0-3)



SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9-27	 --	 Antonio Matteo Iaquinto (DePaul)	 W	 7-5, 6-1
9-27	 --	 Patrik Meszaros (Wisconsin)	 W	 7-6(4), 6-2
9-28	 --	 Linus Carlsson Halldin (Pepperdine)	 L	 6-4, 6-2
9-29	 --	 Matthew Fullerton (Wisconsin)	 W	 4-6, 7-5, [10-5]
10-17	 --	 Timothy Carlsson Seger (Tulsa)	 L	 6-4, 6-4
10-18	 --	 Ian Bracks (Oklahoma St.)	 L	 6(2)-7, 6-3, 6-3
10-20	 --	 Vanja Hodzic (Wichita St.)	 W	 6-2, 6-2
11-8	 --	 Nick Herdoiza (Northwestern)	 W	 7-5, 6-1
11-9	 --	 Nicholas Steiglehner (Michigan)	 W	 4-6, 7-5, 10-7
11-9	 --	 Michael Minasyan (Wisconsin)	 W	 1-6, 6-3, 11-9
11-10	 --	 Juan David Velasquez (Purdue)	 W	 6-4, 7-6(7)
11-10	 --	 Aleksa Krivokapic (Purdue)	 L	 6-2, 6-3
1-25	 6	 Matic Dimic (Arizona St.)	 UF	  6-3, 2-0
1-31	 5	 Benni Emesz (Arkansas)	 UF	 4-6, 6-3, 4-5
2-2	 5	 Ian Bracks (Oklahoma St.)	 W	 7-5, 4-6, 6-3
2-7	 4	 #64 Zsombor Velcz (Baylor)	 W	  7-5, 6-1
2-14	 4	 Loan Lestir (Ole Miss)	 W	 6-0, 4-6, 6-4
2-16	 4	 Nikola Puntaric (Tulsa)	 W	 6-1, 6-4

	

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
9-27	 --	 Bilicic	 Roegner/Vazquez (Marquette)	 W, 6-1
9-28	 --	 Bilicic	 Torres Almeida/Nguyen (DePaul)	 W, 6-3
9-28	 --	 Bilicic	 Fuchs/Carpico (Ohio State)	 L, 7-5
10-17	 --	 Bilicic	 Castellanos/Lo Nardo (St. Louis)	 W, 8-5
10-17	 --	 Bilicic	 Smillie/Barun (Arkansas)	 L, 8-5
11-8	 --	 Linquet	 Oral/Steiglehner (Michigan)	 W, 6-4
11-8	 --	 Linquet	 #62 Nordby/Yang (Northwestern)	 W, 6-1
11-8	 --	 Linquet	 Boulier/Gelletich (Indiana)	 L, 6-4
1-24	 1	 Shepp	 Artnak/Dimic (Arizona St.)	 W, 6-4
1-25	 1	 Shepp	 Bluett/Kim (Santa Clara)	 W, 7-6(3)
1-31	 1	 Shepp	 Barun/Jakic (Arkansas)	 L, 6-4
2-2	 1	 Shepp	 Basile/Kobelt (Oklahoma St.)	 L, 6-4
2-7	 1	 Shepp	 #9 Poulsen/Miladinovic (Baylor)	 W, 6-2
2-14	 1	 Shepp	 Shlagenhauf/Stromberg (Ole Miss)	 W, 6-4
2-16	 1	 Shepp	 Okonkwo/Seger (Tulsa)	 W, 7-5

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2021-22	 --	 --	 -	 --
2022-23	 8-6	 4-3	 6-6	 14-12
2023-24	 14-10	 6-3	 2-6	 16-16
2024-25	 4-0	 --	 8-4	 12-4
Totals	 26-16	 10-6	 16-16	 42-32

Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2021-22	 --	 --	 --	 --
2022-23	 7-5	 2-2	 3-4	 10-9
2023-24	 10-8	 1-4	 1-4	 11-12
2024-25	 5-2	 --	 5-3	 10-5
Totals	 22-15	 3-6	 9-11	 31-26

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9-21	 --	 Maxwell Smith (Clemson)	 L	 2-6, 2-6
9-22	 --	 Niels Ratiu (Georgia)	 L	 6-7(7), 6-3, 6-4
10-17	 --	 Connor Smillie (Arkansas)	 L	 6-4, 6-3
10-18	 --	 Calum Jestin (Tulsa)	 W	 6-1, 6-4
10-19	 --	 Vojtech Petr (Oklahoma)	 L	 6-3, 6-3
11-9	 --	 Aleksa Krivokapic (Purdue)	 L	 6-3, 6-4
11-9	 --	 Matthew Fullerton (Wisconsin)	 L	 4-6, 6-1, 10-8
11-9	 --	 Edouard Aubert (Wisconsin)	 W	 7-5, 6-2
11-10	 --	 Chad Miller (Northwestern)	 W	 6-4, 7-5
1-18	 5	 Will Ecklund (Drake)	 W	 6-1, 6-0
1-18	 5	 Louie Fletcher (Bellarmine)	 W	 6-0, 6-0
1-24	 5	 Daniel Phillips (Arizona St.)	 L	  6-4, 6-4
1-25	 6	 John Kim (Santa Clara)	 UF	  2-1
1-31	 6	 Jean-Baptiste Badon (Arkansas)	 UF	 6(5)-7, 6-3, 0-0
2-14	 6	 M. Chambonniere (Ole Miss)	 L	 7-6(7), 3-6, 6-3

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
9-21	 --	 Shepp	 #71 Quan/Tripathi (UCLA)	 L, 6-0, 6-4
9-22	 --	 Shepp	 Sanchez/Sadaoui (Miami)	 W, 6-3, 4-6, [10-3]
10-17	 --	 Espinosa	 Bracks/Luethi (Wichita St.)	 W, 8-0
10-18	 --	 Espinosa	 Becroft/Basile (Oklahoma St.)	 L, 8-5
11-8	 --	 Johann	 Oral/Steiglehner (Michigan)	 W, 6-4
11-8	 --	 Johann	 #62 Nordby/Yang (Northwestern)	 W, 6-1
11-8	 --	 Johann	 Boulier/Gelletich (Indiana)	 L, 6-4
1-18	 3	 Espinosa	 Dawson/Tarquino (Drake)	 W, 6-1
1-18	 3	 Espinosa	 Wood/Reynolds (Bellarmine)	 W, 6-2
1-24	 3	 Espinosa	 Bondaz/Phillips (Arizona St.)	 W, 6-3
1-25	 3	 Espinosa	 Boschmans/Faure (Santa Clara)	 L, 6-3
1-31	 3	 Espinosa	 Emesz/Palovic (Arkansas)	 W, 6-3
2-2	 3	 Espinosa	 Onofrei/Stecker (Oklahoma St.)	 W, 6-1
2-7	 3	 Espinosa	 Velcz/Chirita (Baylor)	 L, 6-3
2-14	 3	 Espinosa	 Milburn/Lestir (Ole Miss)	 W, 6-4
2-16	 3	 Espinosa	 Jestin/Pellegrini (Tulsa)	 L, 6-3

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2022-23	 7-10	 3-6	 --	 7-10
2023-24	 9-4	 5-1	 5-6	 14-10
2024-25	 2-2	 --	 3-6	 5-8
Totals	 18-16	 8-7	 8-12	 26-28

Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2022-23	 8-7 	 5-3	 --	 8-7
2023-24	 11-8	 5-3	 3-2	 14-10
2024-25	 6-3	 --	 4-3	 10-5
Totals	 25-18	 10-6	 7-5	 32-23

2024-25 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Lars Johann
Junior | Bruchkoebel, Germany

Singles Record: 12-4 (Spring: 4-0, Fall: 8-4)
Doubles Record: 10-5 (Spring: 5-2, Fall: 5-3)

Leo Linquet
Junior | Buenos Aires, Argentina

Singles Record: 5-8 (Spring: 2-2, Fall: 3-6)
Doubles Record: 10-6 (Spring: 6-3, Fall: 4-3)



SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
10-17	 --	 Luis F. Sandoval Carvalho (Memphis)	 W	 6-3, 6-2
10-18	 --	 Luke Bracks (Wichita St.)	 W	 6-2, 6-4
10-18	 --	 Alessio Basile (Oklahoma St.)	 L	 6-3, 2-6, 6-2
11-6	 --	 Marko Miladinovic (Baylor)	 W	 6-4, 6-2
11-7	 --	 #46 Pierre Yves-Bailly (Texas)	 W	 7-5, 6-3
11-8	 --	 #19 Trevor Svajda (SMU)	 L	 6-1, 6-1
11-9	 --	 #72 Aristotelis Thanos (Michigan St.)	L	 6-4, 0-6, 7-5
1-18	 1	 Jack Batchelor (Bellarmine)	 W	 6-3, 6-1
1-24	 1	 Bor Artnak (Arizona St.)	 W	  6-1, 3-6, 6-4
1-25	 1	 A. Watanabe Eriksson (Santa Clara)	 W	 6-0, 7-6(3)
1-31	 1	 Bozo Barun (Arkansas)	 L	 6-4, 6-1
2-2	 1	 #108 Isaac Becroft (Oklahoma St.)	 L	 7-6(4), 7-6(8)
2-7	 1	 #37 Devin Badenhorst (Baylor)	 W	 6-2, 7-6(3)
2-14	 1	 #101 Noah Schlagenhauf (Ole Miss)	 L	 3-6, 7-6(6), 2-1 RET
2-16	 1	 Alex Okonkwo (Tulsa)	 W	 7-6(3), 7-6(9)

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
10-17	 --	 Shepp	 Cheek/Holloway (Oral Roberts)	 W, 8-1
10-18	 --	 Shepp	 Okonkwo/Komagata (Tulsa)	 W, 8-4
10-19	 --	 Shepp	 Harazaki/Alvarez Valdes (Oklahoma)	 L, 8-6
11-6	 --	 Shepp	 #3 Tokac/Perego (Texas A&M)	 L, 7-6(9), 7-6(10)
11-7	 --	 Shepp	 Anthrop/Stearns (Ohio St.)	 L, 8-2
1-18	 2	 Sysoev	 Tomovski/A. Hernandez (Drake)	 W, 6-2
1-18	 2	 Sysoev	 Fletcher/Ramesh (Bellarmine)	 W, 6-1
1-24	 2	 Sysoev	 Cigna/Koshis (Arizona St.)	 L, 6-2
1-25	 2	 Sysoev	 Eriksson/Lemaitre (Santa Clara)	 W, 6-1
1-31	 2	 Sysoev	 Smillie/Vrba (Arkansas)	 L, 6-4
2-2	 2	 Sysoev	 Becroft/Pham (Oklahoma St.)	 W, 6-4
2-7	 2	 Sysoev	 Badenhorst/Koenig (Baylor)	 L, 6-3
2-14	 2	 Sysoev	 Martin/Chambonniere (Ole Miss)	 UF, 5-3
2-16	 2	 Sysoev	 Miguel/Tettamble (Tulsa)	 W, 6-4

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2021-22	 4-12	 2-4	 6-5	 10-17
2022-23	 7-6	 4-2	 5-3	 12-9
2023-24	 17-9	 7-2	 10-3	 27-12
2024-25	 5-3	 --	 4-3	 9-6
Totals	 33-30	 13-8	 25-14	 58-44

Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2021-22	 6-8 	 3-4	 2-1	 8-9
2022-23	 13-7	 2-5	 1-2	 14-9
2023-24	 12-8	 1-4	 6-4	 18-12
2024-25	 5-3	 --	 2-3	 7-6
Totals	 36-26	 6-13	 11-10	 47-36

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9-21	 --	 Landon Ardila (Princeton)	 L	 2-6, 7-5, 6-2
9-22	 --	 Codie Schalk Van Schalkwyk (Old Dominion)	 W	 6-4, 3-6, 6-4
10-17	 --	 Rocky McKenzie (Creighton)	 W	 6-1, 6-0
10-18	 --	 Mortiz Kudernatsch (Memphis)	 W	 6-1, 4-6, 6-3
10-18	 --	 #89 Luis Carlos Alvarez Valdes (Oklahoma)	L	 6-2, 6-0
11-6	 --	 Luis Felipe Miguel (Tulsa)	 W	 6-2, 6-3
11-7	 --	 #7 Gavin Young (Michigan)	 L	 6-3, 6-1
11-9	 --	 Asahi Harazaki (Oklahoma)	 L	 0-6, 6-3, [11-9]
1-18	 1	 Ben Johnson (Drake)	 W	 6-0, 6-1
1-18	 2	 Vineet Ramesh (Bellarmine)	 W	 6-4, 6-4
1-24	 2	 Mathis Bondaz (Arizona St.)	 L	  6-1, 5-7, 6-4
1-25	 2	 Luca Lemaitre (Santa Clara)	 W	  6-1, 6-4
1-31	 2	 Lukas Palovic (Arkansas)	 L	 7-6(2), 6-4
2-2	 2	 Derek Pham (Oklahoma St.)	 W	 6-0, 7-5
2-7	 2	 #85 Oskar B. Poulsen (Baylor)	 L	 7-6(3), 3-6, 6-1
2-14	 2	 Marcel Kamrowski (Ole Miss)	 W	 7-6(1), 6-3
2-16	 2	 Luis Felipe Miguel (Tulsa)	 L	 6-2, 7-5
	

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
9-21	 --	 Linquet	 #71 Quan/Tripathi (UCLA)	 L, 6-0, 6-4
9-22	 --	 Linquet	 Sanchez/Sadaoui (Miami)	 W, 6-3, 4-6, [10-3]
10-17	 --	 Mueller	 Cheek/Holloway (Oral Roberts)	 W, 8-1
10-18	 --	 Mueller	 Okonkwo/Komagata (Tulsa)	 W, 8-4
10-19	 --	 Mueller	 Harazaki/Alvarez Valdes (Oklahoma)	 L, 8-6
11-6	 --	 Mueller	 #3 Tokac/Perego (Texas A&M)	 L, 7-6(9), 7-6(10)
11-7	 --	 Mueller	 Anthrop/Stearns (Ohio St.)	 L, 8-2
1-18	 1	 Bilicic	 Johnson/Eckluncd (Drake)	 UF, 4-4
1-18	 1	 Bilicic	 Batchelor/Nice (Bellarmine)	 L, 7-6(5)
1-24	 1	 Johann	 Artnak/Dimic (Arizona St.)	 W, 6-4
1-25	 1	 Johann	 Bluett/Kim (Santa Clara)	 W, 7-6(3)
1-31	 1	 Johann	 Barun/Jakic (Arkansas)	 L, 6-4
2-2	 1	 Johann	 Basile/Kobelt (Oklahoma St.)	 L, 6-4
2-7	 1	 Johann	 #9 Poulsen/Miladinovic (Baylor)	 W, 6-2
2-14	 1	 Johann	 Shlagenhauf/Stromberg (Ole Miss)	 W, 6-4
2-16	 1	 Johann	 Okonkwo/Seger (Tulsa)	 W, 7-5

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2021-22*	 6-8	 --	 1-5	 7-13
2022-23*	 16-7	 --	 5-5	 21-12
2023-24	 15-11	 3-6	 2-2	 17-13
2024-25	 5-4	 --	 4-4	 9-8
Totals	 42-30	 3-6	 12-16	 54-46

Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2021-22*	 8-7	 --	 2-4	 10-11
2022-23*	 13-9	 --	 5-3	  18-12
2023-24	 13-9	 5-2	 5-5	 18-14
2024-25	 5-3	 --	 3-4	 8-7
Totals	 39-28	 5-2	 15-16	 54-44

*UT-Arlington

2024-25 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Calvin Mueller
Senior | Bruchkoebel, Germany

Singles Record: 9-6 (Spring: 5-3, Fall: 4-3)
Doubles Record: 7-6 (Spring: 5-3, Fall: 2-3)

Anton Shepp
Senior | Hamilton, New Zealand

Singles Record: 9-8 (Spring: 5-4, Fall: 4-4)
Doubles Record: 8-7 (Spring: 5-3, Fall: 3-4)



SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9-27	 --	 Ivan Vazquez (Marquette)	 W	 6-3, 7-6(3)
9-27	 --	 Matthew Fullerton (Wisconsin)	 L	 6-3, 1-6, 6-1
9-28	 --	 Brandon Carpico (Ohio State)	 L	 7-5, 3-6, [10-6]
9-29	 --	 Ashtonm Adesoro (W Michigan)	 W	 7-6(7), 6-2
10-17	 --	 Hank Trondson (Oklahoma)	 W	 4-6, 6-2, 6-4
10-18	 --	 Harry Rock (Memphis)	 W	 6-3, 7-6(3)
10-18	 --	 #110 Jordan Hasson (Oklahoma)	 L	 7-5, 7-6(5)
11-1	 --	 Filip Apltauer (TCU)	 W	 6-4, 7-6(4)
11-1	 --	 TJ Wells (BYU)	 W	 6-2, 7-5
11-2	 --	 Yazid Lahjomri (UT Arlington)	 W	 6-2, 6-0
11-3	 --	 Masato Perera (Harvard)	 W	 4-6, 7-6, 10-4
11-8	 --	 Collin Beduhn (Wisconsin)	 W	 6-1, 7-5
11-9	 --	 Juah David Velasquez (Purdue)	 L	 7-5, 3-6, 10-6
11-9	 --	 Benjamin Kittay (Michigan)	 W	 6-4, 6-1
11-10	 --	 Matthew Fullerton (Wisconsin)	 W	 6-1, 7-5
1-18	 2	 Christian Winstead (Drake)	 W	 6-1, 6-3
1-18	 4	 Eli Wood (Bellarmine)	 W	 6-3, 6-3
1-24	 3	 Nicola Cigna (Arizona St.)	 L	 4-6, 7-6 (5), 6-2
1-25	 4	 Valentin Faure (Santa Clara)	 W	 6-3, 3-6, 6-2
1-31	 3	 Marino Jakic (Arkansas)	 UF	 6-4, 4-6, 3-2
2-2	 3	 Alessio Basile (Oklahoma St.)	 L	 6-1, 6-3
2-7	 3	 Luc Koenig (Baylor)	 UF	 3-6, 7-5, 5-1
2-14	 3	 Isac Stromberg (Ole Miss)	 W	 6-3, 2-6, 6-2
2-16	 3	 Timothy Carlsson Seger (Tulsa)	 W	 3-6, 6-3, 7-5

	

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
9-27	 --	 Wells	 Corwin/Dunsirn (W Michigan)	 L, 7-5
9-29	 --	 Wells	 Zhang/Corsillo (Notre Dame)	 L, 6-1
10-17	 --	 Wells	 Doig/Bojkovic (Tulsa)	 W, 8-6
10-18	 --	 Wells	 Montsi/Trondson (Oklahoma)	 L, 8-2
11-7	 --	 Bilicic	 Day/Yabukov (Ohio State)	 W, 6-3
11-7	 --	 Bilicic	 Andre/Antonescu (Indiana)	 L, 6-3
11-8	 --	 Bilicic	 Raghavendra/Pomeranets (Indiana)	 W, 7(7)-6
11-8	 --	 Bilicic	 Aubert/Kumar (Wisconsin)	 W, 7-5
1-18	 2	 Mueller	 Tomovski/A. Hernandez (Drake)	 W, 6-2
1-18	 2	 Mueller	 Fletcher/Ramesh (Bellarmine)	 W, 6-1
1-24	 2	 Mueller	 Cigna/Koshis (Arizona St.)	 L, 6-2
1-25	 2	 Mueller	 Eriksson/Lemaitre (Santa Clara)	 W, 6-1
1-31	 2	 Mueller	 Smillie/Vrba (Arkansas)	 L, 6-4
2-2	 2	 Mueller	 Becroft/Pham (Oklahoma St.)	 W, 6-4
2-7	 2	 Mueller	 Badenhorst/Koenig (Baylor)	 L, 6-3
2-14	 2	 Mueller	 Martin/Chambonniere (Ole Miss)	 UF, 5-3
2-16	 2	 Mueller	 Miguel/Tettamble (Tulsa)	 W, 6-4

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2022-23*	 7-8	 --	 0-1	 7-9
2023-24	 6-4	 0-2	 6-5	 11-9
2024-25	 5-2	 --	 11-4	 16-6
Totals	 18-14	 0-2	 17-10	 34-24

Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2022-23*	 0-1	 --	 --	 0-1
2023-24	 6-1	 0-1	 4-4	 10-5
2024-25	 5-3	 --	 4-4	 9-7
Totals	 11-5	 0-1	 8-8	 19-13

*New Mexico

SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9-23	 --	 #106 Stian Klaassen (San Diego)	 L	 6-2, 6-4
9-24	 --	 #97 Ioannis Xilas (Wake Forest)	 L	 5-7, 6-3, 6-2
10-17	 --	 Leandro Zgraggen (North Dakota)	 L	 4-6, 6-3, 7-6(2)
10-18	 --	 Adam Bojkovic (Tulsa)	 W	 3-6, 6-3, 6-3
10-19	 --	 Bozo Barun (Arkansas)	 L	 4-6, 6-1, 6-3
11-1	 --	 Julian Alonso (TCU)	 L	 7-6(3), 6-2
11-1	 --	 David Dong (BYU)	 W	 7-6(5), 6-4
11-2	 --	 Takeyasu Sekiguchi (Texas Tech)	 W	 6-4, 6-0
11-3	 --	 James McDonald (Harvard)	 W	 2-6, 6-2, 10-2
1-18	 4	 Aaron Dawson (Drake)	 W	 6-1, 6-1
1-18	 6	 Brent Reynolds (Bellarmine)	 W	 6-1, 6-2
1-24	 4	 Constaninos Koshis (Arizona St.)	 L	 6-4, 6-4
1-25	 5	 Tiago Boschmans (Santa Clara)	 UF	 6-3, 0-1
1-31	 4	 #85 Jakub Vrba (Arkansas)	 L	 6-3, 6-3

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
10-17	 --	 Linquet	 Bracks/Luethi (Wichita St.)	 W, 8-0
10-18	 --	 Linquet	 Becroft/Basile (Oklahoma St.)	 L, 8-5
11-1	 --	 Sysoev	 Quirijns/Apltauer (TCU)	 W, 6-4
11-2	 --	 Sysoev	 Pellegrini/Jestin (Tulsa)	 L, 6-1
11-2	 --	 Sysoev	 Perez Caraballo/Uraga (UT Arlington)	 W, 6-1
11-3	 --	 Sysoev	 Perera/Pape (Harvard)	 L, 6-3
1-18	 3	 Linquet	 Dawson/Tarquino (Drake)	 W, 6-1
1-18	 3	 Linquet	 Wood/Reynolds (Bellarmine)	 W, 6-2
1-24	 3	 Linquet	 Bondaz/Phillips (Arizona St.)	 W, 6-3
1-25	 3	 Linquet	 Boschmans/Faure (Santa Clara)	 L, 6-3
1-31	 3	 Linquet	 Emesz/Palovic (Arkansas)	 W, 6-3
2-2	 3	 Linquet	 Onofrei/Stecker (Oklahoma St.)	 W, 6-1
2-7	 3	 Linquet	 Velcz/Chirita (Baylor)	 L, 6-3
2-14	 3	 Linquet	 Milburn/Lestir (Ole Miss)	 W, 6-4
2-16	 3	 Linquet	 Jestin/Pellegrini (Tulsa)	 L, 6-3

2024-25 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Nikolay Sysoev
Junior | Moscow, Russia

Singles Record: 16-6 (Spring: 5-2, Fall: 11-4)
Doubles Record: 9-7 (Spring: 5-3, Fall: 4-4)

Joan Torres Espinosa
Junior | Alicante, Spain

Singles Record: 6-7 (Spring: 2-2, Fall: 4-5)
Doubles Record: 9-6 (Spring: 6-3, Fall: 3-3)

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Conf.	 Fall	 Total
2022-23*	 12-9	 2-2	 --	 12-9
2023-24*	 11-4	 4-0	 6-2	 17-6
2024-25	 2-2	 --	 4-5	 6-7
Totals	 25-15	 6-2	 10-7	 35-22

Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Conf.	 Fall	 Total
2022-23*	 9-10	 2-2	 --	 9-10
2023-24*	 8-6	 1-3	 4-2	 12-8
2024-25	 6-3	 --	 3-3	 9-6
Totals	 23-19	 3-5	 7-5	 30-24

*UT-Arlington



SINGLES
Fall/Spring
Date	 Spot	 Opponent (School)	 Result	 Score
9-27	 --	 Yu Zhang (Notre Dame)	 L	 6-3, 7-6(4)
9-27	 --	 Collin Beduhn (Wisconsin)	 L	 7-5(5), 6-3
9-28	 --	 Mitchell Sheldon (Michigan St)	 W	 WO
9-28	 --	 Ivan Vazquez (Marquette)	 W	 6-2, 6-1
9-28	 --	 Oscar Corwin (W Michigan)	 W	 6-2, 3-6, [10-7]
9-29	 --	 Solomon Dunsirn (W Michigan)	 W	 6-4, 6-4
10-17	 --	 Jakub Vrba (Arkansas)	 L	 6-3, 6-4
10-18	 --	 Alejandro Gandini (Creighton)	 L	 6(4)-7, 6-4, 6-4
10-20	 --	 Arenui Luethi (Wichita St.)	 L	 4-6, 6-4, 6-2
11-1	 --	 Kaj Quirijns (TCU)	 W	 6-3, 6-1
11-1	 --	 Otto Schreiner (BYU)	 W	 6-4, 6-1
11-2	 --	 Felipe Pagnacco (Texas Tech)	 W	 6-3, 7-6(3)
11-3	 --	 Elisha Thornton (Harvard)	 W	 4-6, 6-4, 10-5
11-8	 --	 Braeden Gelletich (Indiana)	 L	 6-1, 6-2
11-8	 --	 Owen Megargee (Northwestern)	 W	 7-5, RET
11-9	 --	 Reece Yakubov (Ohio St.)	 W	 6-3, 6-1
11-9	 --	 Vincent Yang (Northwestern)	 W	 6-7(2), 6-3, 10-6
11-9	 --	 Sachiv Kumar (Wisconsin)	 L	 6-1, 7-5
1-18	 6	 Logan Tomovski (Drake)	 W	 6-0, 6-2
2-2	 6	 Ben Stecker (Oklahoma St.)	 W	 7-5, 6(5)-7, 6-3
2-7	 6	 Marko Miladinovic (Baylor)	 L	 6-2, 6-1
2-16	 6	 Reiya Komagata (Tulsa)	 W	 7-5, 6-4

DOUBLES
Fall/Spring
Date	Spot	 Partner	 Opponent (School)	 Score
9-27	 --	 Sysoev	 Corwin/Dunsirn (W Michigan)	 L, 7-5
9-29	 --	 Sysoev	 Zhang/Corsillo (Notre Dame)	 L, 6-1
10-17	 --	 Sysoev	 Doig/Bojkovic (Tulsa)	 W, 8-6
10-18	 --	 Sysoev	 Montsi/Trondson (Oklahoma)	 L, 8-2
11-7	 --	 Hietaranta	 Carpico/Filin (Ohio St.)	 L, 6-3
11-8	 --	 Hietaranta	 #62 Nordby/Yang (Northwestern)	 L, 6-4
11-8	 --	 Hietaranta	 Oral/Steiglehner (Michigan)	 L, 6-2

CAREER RESULTS
Singles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2023-24	 --	 --	 --	 --
2024-25	 3-1	 --	 11-7	 14-8
Totals	 3-1	 --	 11-7	 14-8

Doubles
Year	 Spring	 Big Ten	 Fall	 Total
2023-24	 --	 --	 --	 --
2024-25	 --	 --	 1-6	 1-6
Totals	 --	 --	 1-6	 1-6

2024-25 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Colson Wells
R-Freshman | Okemos, Mich.
Singles Record: 14-8 (Spring: 3-1, Fall: 11-7) 
Doubles Record: 1-6 (Spring: --, Fall: 1-6)


